25      SYSTIMAX Solutions Ordering Guide CALA Region
 · 8-, 12- and 24-fiber MPO connector-based modules available in OM4
and OM5 Wideband multimode fiber solutions
 · 8- and 12-fiber MPO connector-based modules available in singlemode fiber solutions
 · Factory-terminated and tested trunk cables provide superior quality and performance
for field connections
 · Reliable transmit-to-receive connectivity using Method B Enhanced polarity maintenance
maximizes  administrative convenience
 · Simplified reconfiguration for moves, adds and changes (MACs)
 · Easy upgrade path to parallel transmission and associated applications, and increased value
of existing infrastructure
 · SYSTIMAX ULL trunks are provisioned with pins to interface with G2 ULL modules (without pins)
SYSTIMAX ULL MPO-12 trunk cables
SYSTIMAX ULL MPO-8 trunk cables
Construction type
U Ultra-low
 loss
Family
G Trunk, Plenum
J Trunk, LSZH/
 Riser
Fiber type
G Singlemode
 (A2)
X OM4
 multimode
V OM5 WB
 multimode
Fiber count
8 8-fiber
R 16-fiber
F 24-fiber
H 48-fiber
U 64-fiber
L 96-fiber
M 144-fiber
Termination end A
QP MPO
 (Non-pinned)
QX MPO (Pinned)
Termination end B
QX MPO (Pinned)
Construction
Q 8 Fiber PmP
Color
M Aqua
N Lime green
J Yellow
Unit of measure
F Feet
M Meter
Length
010-999 Feet
003-305 Meter
Options
A No gland
B With gland
C With pulling eye
1
U
3
V
4        5
Q       X
8
Q
2
G
6        7
   Q       X
12

1
U
29      SYSTIMAX Solutions Ordering Guide CALA Region
SYSTIMAX ULL fiber-optic MPO-12 patch cords
Construction type
U Ultra-low
 loss
1
U
Cable family
Q Plenum array
R LSZH array
Fiber count
D 12-fiber
Connector 1
MP 12f MPO
 (female)
MX 12f MPO
 (male)
Connector 2
MP 12f MPO
 (female)
MX 12f MPO
 (male)
UC Unconnected
Cordage size
G 12-fiber PmP
 Array Cord
Color
M Aqua
N Lime green
J Yellow
3
G
4        5
M       X
8
G
2
Q
6        7
M       X
12
A
13
F
9      10      11
D         -       J
14-16
010
Breakout length
A No gland
UOM
F Feet
M Meter
Length
010-999 ft
003-305 m
Fiber type
G Singlemode
 (A2)
X OM4
 multimode
V OM5 WB
 multimode
1
U
SYSTIMAX ULL fiber-optic MPO-24 patch cords
Construction type
U Ultra-low
 loss
1